3

V.

For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.

Get Adobe Reader Now!



http://www.adobe.com/go/reader


ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

RENEWAL COVERPAGE
TO: HAZEN AND SAWYER DATE ISSUED: AUGUST 16, 2018

4035 RIDGE TOP ROAD, SUITE 500 CONTRACT NO: 17-084-RFP-3

FAIRFAX, VA 22030 CONTRACT TITLE: ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID
COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 17-084-RFP-3 including any attachments or
amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: AUGUST 1, 2020

EXPIRES: JULY 31, 2021

RENEWALS: THIS IS THE 15T YEAR RENEWAL OF A POSSIBLE 6 YEAR CONTRACT. THERE ARE 3 RENEWALS LEFT ON THIS
CONTRACT.

COMMODITY CODE(S): 90740, 92064, 92500, 92536

ATTACHMENTS:
AMENDMENT No. 1

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: AARON W. DUKE VENDOR TEL. NO.: (703) 267-2758

EMAIL ADDRESS: ADUKE@HAZENANDSAWYER.COM

COUNTY CONTACT: ADIL CHAUHAN, DES, ENGINEERING COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-3540
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: ACHAUHAN @ARLINGTONVA.US




mailto:ADUKE@HAZENANDSAWYER.COM

mailto:ADUKE@HAZENANDSAWYER.COM

mailto:achauhan@arlingtonva.us

mailto:achauhan@arlingtonva.us



		URENEWAL COVERPAGE

		URENEWAL COVERPAGE

		UEMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

		UEMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:




DocuSign Envelope ID: 7E4A2480-E3D3-4B85-B016-C3DACDAGB393

This Amendment Number 1 dated June 17, 2020 is made by the County and amends the original
Agreement Number 17-084-RFP-1 (“Main Agreement”) dated August 16, 2018 between Hazen and
Sawyer (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

Section 4. Contract Term — The first 12-month renewal term will start on August 1, 2020 and work is to

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 17-084-RFP-3
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

be completed no later than July 31, 2021.

Attachment B Contract Pricing has been updated with the amended pricing below. Additionally, ECS

Midatlantic, LLC is removed as a subcontractor and GTA has been added.

Position Field Office Rate | Home Office Rate
Tech | $56.87 N/A

Tech Il $56.75 N/A

Project Manager N/A $276.25

Senior Engineer N/A $167.69

Staff Engineer N/A $114.71

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON

COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED

DocuSigned by:
SIGNATURE: (—(L'”JA;. Davis

HAZEN AND SAWYER

AUTHORIZED

02CC7A8A62DB466...

NAME: Cynthia DavTs

TITLE: Assistant Purchasing Agent

DATE: 7/8/2020

DocuSigned by:
SIGNATURE: | %aldélﬂ mI'“I'aIM 22“14

NAME: Aaron willi

88DF40D?€DC841 1.
am Duke

TITLE: Associate Vice President

DATE: 7/8/2020

1

Agreement No. 17-084-RFP-3
Amendment No. 1





				2020-08-03T10:31:31-0700

		Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com









